BONDING CAPILLARIES
19 index
(-) 1/16SSBN - 41 C E - AZ M - - XL - (-)
1. Tip Style
2. Face Angle
3. Chamfer Angle
4. Hole Size
5. Tip Diameter

178 µm (.0070”)
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
How To Order
5. Tip Diameter
W =70 µm (.0028”)
Y = 75 µm (.0030")
Z = 80 µm (.0032")
A = 90 µm (.0035")
B = 100 µm (.0039")
C = 110 µm (.0043")
D = 120 µm (.0047")
E = 130 µm (.0051")
F = 140 µm (.0055")
G = 150 µm (.0059")
H = 165 µm (.0065")
I = 180 µm (.0071")
J = 200 µm (.0079")
K = 225 µm (.0089")
L = 250 µm (.0098")
M = 300 µm (.0118")
N = 190 µm (.0075")
P = 270 µm (.0106")
Q = 330 µm (.0130")
R = 360 µm (.0142")
S = 410 µm (.0161")
T = 420 µm (.0165")
U = 430 µm (.0169")
V = 710 µm (.0279")
X = Special dimension*
6. Chamfer Diameter
A = 35 µm (.0014")
B = 41 µm (.0016")
C = 46 µm (.0018")
D = 51 µm (.0020")
E = 58 µm (.0023")
F = 64 µm (.0025")
G = 68 µm (.0027")
H = 74 µm (.0029")
I = 78 µm (.0031")
J = 86 µm (.0034")
K = 92 µm (.0036")
L = 100 µm (.0039")
M = 114 µm (.0045")
N = 127 µm (.0050")
P = 53 µm (.0021")
Q = 38 µm (.0015")
R = 43 µm (.0017")
S = 48 µm (.0019")
T = 97 µm (.0038")
U = 140 µm (.0055")
V = 152 µm (.0060")
W =193 µm (.0076)
Y = 254 µm (.0100")
X = Special dimension*
(-) Specify if non-standardNote :
7. Material : C = High Density Fine Grain Ceramic 99.99% AL2O3
AZ = Zirconia Composite (For SBN only, T  110µm)
8. Finish : Polish - No need to specify
Matte (M) - Must be specified
9. Tool Diameter : Standard - 1.587mm (.0625”)
10. Tool Length : L = 9 .53mm (.375") 16mm = .630"
XL = 11.10 mm (.437") 19mm = .750”
XXL =12.0 mm (.470")
11. Main Taper Angle (MTA)
SBN Series - Standard 10 deg BNA with 30°MTA (Specify MTA if different than above)
UT and CSA series - Standard 30° (No need to specify)
Others - 20° (Must be specified)
CAPILLARY
SELECTION
REFERENCE &
HOW TO ORDER
* must be specified
after part number
BONDING CAPILLARIES
22
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
Tip Style UTF/UTS/UTE
The popular UTS series with a standard 8° face
angle has been expanded to include 4° (UTF)
and 11° (UTE). It comes with a standard 90°
chamfer angle with options for 70° and 120°.
The UTS series is commonly used for standard
wire bonding application with its tip diameter
ranging from 140µm to 711µm, which is not
intended for tight bond pad pitch application.
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
MATERIAL + FINISH :
C = High density, Fine Grain Ceramic "Polish"
CM = High density, Fine Grain Ceramic "Matte"
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
TOOL DIAMETER (TD) :
1/16 = 1.587 mm / .0625”
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
TOOL LENGTH (TL) :
L = 9.53 mm / .375”
XL = 11.10 mm / .437”
XXL = 12.0 mm / .470”
16mm = .630"
19mm = .750”
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFY :Tip Style - Material+Finish - Tool Diameter - Tool Length
(Specify any special modifications required such as Taper Angle)
EXAMPLE : UTF - 38HG - C - 1/16 - XL
UTE70 - 33IG - CM - 1/16 - L
UTS120 - 43HH - C - 1/16 - XL - 20°
8° face angle commonly used for most
applications